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Event Design Agreement

Client Information
Julie Smith
555-555-5555

Adam Doe
444-444-4444

Event Information

Smith-Doe Wedding

•  Amazing Venue
Saturday, December 08, 2029
1 Beautiful Lane, Great Town USA

This Event Design Agreement (the "Agreement") is made by and between Family Floral Design, a
Maryland corporation doing business as Bloomin' Wild Florist with its principal place of business at
511 Washington Avenue, Chestertown, MD 21620 ("Bloomin' Wild"), and the undersigned individual
(the "Client").

This Agreement is subject to the terms and conditions that follow. By signing below, the Client
agrees to be bound by such terms and conditions and the terms and conditions shall govern the
relationship of the parties with respect to all services to be performed by Bloomin' Wild for the
Client whether detailed in the Proposal for services referenced above or agreed to by the parties at
a later date.
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Bridal Party QTY TOTAL

Bride's Bouquet $180.00 × 1.00 $180.00Rounded with Lots of Texture
and Whimsical Greenery. Shades
of Burgundy, Wine, and Blush
with Touches of White
throughout. To include: Garden
Rose, Rose, Ranunculus,
Scabiosa, Hypericum Berries,
and Assorted Greenery. If
available include Peonies
and/or Dahlias. Wrapped in
Ivory Satin Ribbon.

Maid of Honor
Bouquet

$85.00 × 1.00 $85.00Mimic the Bridal Bouquet in
Colors and Flowers, but have a
more Organic & Loose Shape.
Shades of Burgundy, Wine, and
Blush with Touches of White
throughout. To include: Garden
Rose, Rose, Ranunculus,
Scabiosa, Hypericum Berries,
and Assorted Greenery. Wrapped
in Ivory Satin Ribbon.

Bridesmaids $60.00 × 3.00 $180.00Mimic the Bridal Bouquet.
Rounded with some Shades of
Burgundy, Wine, and Blush with
Touches of White throughout.
To include: Rose, Ranunculus,
Scabiosa, Hypericum Berries,
and Assorted Greenery. Wrapped
in Ivory Satin Ribbon.
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Boutonnieres QTY TOTAL

Groom $25.00 × 1.00 $25.00Pocket-niere. Burgundy, Wine,
and Blush. Ranunculus, Light
Pink Waxflower, and Assorted
Greenery.

Best Man $14.00 × 1.00 $14.00Traditional Style. Burgundy
Ranunculus, Light Pink
Waxflower, and Assorted
Greenery. Wrapped in Ivory
Ribbon.

Groomsmen $14.00 × 3.00 $42.00Traditional Style. Burgundy
Ranunculus, Light Pink
Waxflower, and Assorted
Greenery. Wrapped in Ivory
Ribbon.

Fathers $12.00 × 2.00 $24.00Traditional Style. Blush Spray
Rose, Burgundy Hypericum
Berry, and Assorted Greenery.
Wrapped in Ivory Ribbon.
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Ceremony QTY TOTAL

Main Altar $2,500.00 × 1.00 $2,500.00Ground Arch. Large Floral
Meadows designed to create a
seamless semi-circle. Full of
Blooms with some added
Whimsical Greenery. Shades of
Burgundy, Wine, Blush with
Touches of White throughout.
To include: Garden Rose, Rose,
Ranunculus, Delphinium,
Scabiosa, Waxflower, and
Assorted Greenery. If
available, include Peonies
and/or Dahlias. Will be
transitioned into Reception
space (in front of Sweetheart
Table, at Bar, etc.).

Rose Petals $15.00 × 6.00 $90.00Rose Petals Sprinkled down the
Aisle. Color TBD (Options of
All White or Burgundy, Blush,
and White Assortment).

Aisle Marker $250.00 × 2.00 $500.00Large Aisle Markers to Mimic
the Ground Arch in Colors,
Flowers, and Style. Burgundy,
Wine, Blush, and White Florals
with Assorted Whimsical
Greenery. Will be transitioned
to Tent Entrance on Wine
Barrels.

Smith-Doe Wedding  •  5 of 12



QTY TOTAL

In Memory
Florals

$30.00 × 1.00 $30.00Small Posey for Bride’s Mom’s
Chair. Include a Peony or
Dahlia if available. Tied with
Ivory Satin Ribbon Tails.

Reception

Centerpieces -
Tall

$275.00 × 5.00 $1,375.00Tall Display Centerpiece atop
a Glass Trumpet Vase. Full of
Blooms with Whimsical Greenery
Cascading Down. Shades of
Burgundy, Wine, Blush, and
White. Vase is a Rental Item.

Centerpieces -
Low

$85.00 × 5.00 $425.00Low Centerpiece in a Footed
Compote Bowl. Mimic the Style
of the Tall Centerpieces.
Include Peonies or Dahlias, if
available.
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QTY TOTAL

Cake Flowers $40.00 × 1.00 $40.00Burgundy, Wine, and Blush
Florals to decorate a 2-tiered
cake with a Cascading effect.
To include: Scabiosa,
Ranunculus, Spray Rose,
Waxflower, and Assorted
Greenery.

Guest Book
Table

$60.00 × 1.00 $60.00Burgundy, Wine, Blush, and
White Arrangement in a taller
Footed Glass Vase. Include
Peony or Dahlia, if available.

Rental - Wine
Barrel

$25.00 × 2.00 $50.00Decorative Wine Barrels for
Tent Entrance. Aisle Markers
will be transitioned to sit
atop these after the Ceremony.
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Delivery/Setup QTY TOTAL

Delivery $250.00 × 1.00 $250.00Two Bloomin’ Wild
Representatives will deliver
and setup all above items.
Estimated Arrival Time is 1pm
- to be confirmed at final
meeting/call.

Transition $80.00 × 1.00 $80.00Two Bloomin’ Wild
Representatives will remain
on-site or nearby until the
end of the Ceremony and photos
in the Ceremony area are
complete. Pieces will then be
transitioned to their
designated places in the
Reception space.

Breakdown $275.00 × 1.00 $275.00Two Bloomin’ Wild
Representatives will return at
the end of the event to remove
any unwanted florals and
collect rental items.
Tentatively 11pm - to be
confirmed at final
meeting/call.

Total
Subtotal $6,225.00

Taxes $373.50
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Charges $0.00

Grand Total $6,598.50

Payments
Due - November 08, 2029 Final Payment $4,618.95

Due - June 08, 2028 Deposit $1,979.55

Amount Remaining $6,598.50

Terms
Acknowledgement of Arbitration
The undersigned understands that this Agreement contains an agreement to arbitrate. After
signing this document, each party understands that it will not be able to bring a lawsuit
concerning any dispute that may arise that is covered by the arbitration agreement unless it
involves a question of constitutional or civil rights. Instead, each party agrees to submit any
such dispute to an impartial arbitrator.

Services
The Client, pursuant to the Proposal referenced above or a subsequently mutually agreed to
written proposal signed by the parties hereto, hereby engages Bloomin' Wild to provide
materials (to include without limitation the arrangement of flowers) to the Client in
consideration for the compensation as set forth therein (the "Services").

The final table count is required thirty (30) days prior to the event date. In the event that
you have fewer tables than outlined in the invoice, these flowers will be distributed
throughout other arrangements in your wedding decor.

If Breakdown Services have been contracted, Bloomin' Wild will return to pick up any rental
items, dismantle installations, and remove any items listed in the Proposal that remain at
the end of the event. The Client is responsible for the removal of all flowers and non-rented
containers if Breakdown Services are not previously arranged.

Additional Work and Changes
Requests for changes to the Proposal may be proposed by either party up to thirty-five (35)
days before the event date but shall not be effective without the written consent of both
parties. Prior to acceptance of any change requests, the parties shall cooperate to equitably
determine the impact on pricing, time commitments, scheduling and deadlines, and other
project factors and reflect these changes in an updated proposal.
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